ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVERSITY

No.ANUR/PG Exam/2016-2017



Rajamahendravaram Dt.04.10.2016

NOTIFICATION

- (A) P.G. Examination 2016-2017) 1st Semester, Semester-End-Examinations Sub: Schedule, Fee Structure and Applications – Reg.
 - (B) P.G. I / III / V / VII & IX Semester-End-Examinations and Supplementary Examinations of campus colleges of ANUR - Reg.
- 1. Circular No.ANUR/P.G./Rev. Exam Application/2016, dated 28.09.2016. Ref:
 - 2. Minutes of the meeting of the DAA & Principals of University Campus Colleges held on 26th Sept., 2016. ***

This is to inform that the 1st Semester, Semester-End-Examinations of M.A. / M.Sc. /M.Com. of Campus Colleges & Affiliated PG Colleges of East & West Godavari Districts for the academic year 2016-2017 are schedule to be held in the first week of December 2016. The Examination Application form is kept in the website of the university i.e. www.nannayauniversity.info. The candidates have to download the application form and pay the fee mention below.

Fee Structure :

S.No.	Course	Semester	Examination Fee Rs.	Stationery Rs.	Total fee Rs.
1.	Arts : (Semester pattern) M.A./M.Com.	Whole	1000/-	200/-	1200/-
2.	Science & Engineering : (Semester pattern) M.Sc.	Whole	1200/-	300/-	1500/-
3.	For any course Registration fee				100/-

Note: If the entire Semester is Project / Dissertation / Viva-Voce, Whole examination fee is to be paid.

Migration fee: Other University candidates should submit the migration certificate and pay Rs.400/- towards Recognition fee and Rs.100/- towards entry fee a total of Rs.500/- through D.D.

The fee once paid will, in no circumstances, be refunded or held over for a subsequent examinaiton.

The University reserves the right of allotment of Examination Centres to individual candidates as well as colleges also.

Examination schedule:

S.No.	Particulars	Dates	
a)	Last date for payment of examination fee and submission of fee without fine	5 th October to 15 th October 2016	
b)	Last date for payment of late fee of Rs. 200/-	16 th October to 22 nd October 2016	
c)	Submission of application with late fee of Rs.1000/- one week before the commencement of examination	from 23 rd October 2016 onwards	

Date of commencement of Examinations will be announced later.

(B) The above examination schedule is also applicable for the candidates of M.A./M.Sc./M.Com./MBA/MBA(T&H)/MCA&M.Tech.(CST) of I / III / V / VII & IX Semester-End-Examinations and Supplementary Examinations of campus colleges of ANUR. Each candidate has to pay Rs.10/- towards application cost. The candidates need not pay the exmaination fee for regular semester-end-examinations. The application form for these candidates is kept in the website of the University and shall pay the following fee:

Fee for supplementary	examination:
-----------------------	--------------

S.No.	S.No. Particulars		Science
1.	For each subject	320/-	350/-
2.	For two subjects	435/-	450/-
3.	For whole exams	555/-	555/-

Date of commencement of Examinations will be announced later.

The above notification is issued with the approval of the authorities.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

То

- 1. The Principal, College of Arts & Commerce, ANUR
- 2. The Principal, College of Science & Technology, ANUR
- 3. The Principal, College of Engineering, ANUR
- 4. All the Heads of the Departments, ANUR
- 5. All the Principals/Directors of Affiliated Colleges offering P.G. Courses (East & West Godavari Districts).

Copies to:

- (i) All Officers of ANUR
- (ii) Web Master, ANUR for necessary action.